
Form 4,20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

5868228 

Name of Company 

Ophthalmic Technologies Limited 

|/We 
Michael Robert Fortune James Richard Tickell 

The Outlook 1640 Parkway 

Ling Road Solent Business Park 

Poole Fareham 

Dorset Whiteley 

BH12 4PY Hampshire 
PO15 7AH 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 20 August 2013 

Signed = Date _-_22 August 2013 

Portland Business & Financial Solutions . 

1640 Parkway For Official Use =| A IMIMIN 
Whiteley 

24/08/2013 #123 

Fareham 

Hampshire 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

PO15 7AH 
Ref 07809/MF/JT/SF/AB/BR 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Ophthalmic Technologies Limited 

on the 20 August 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name DALEK FOF N WINTON 

/ Lf tz 
Signed Oe VV tur” Ce 

7 

Dated 2ef 5 L 13 



Ophthalmic Technologies Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 20 August 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets. 

Goodwill 10,947 00 NIL 
Plant, equipment and furnishings §,696 00 23,426 00 

Stock 81,610 00 7,121 00 
Book debts 88,246 00 79,421 00 
Corporation tax refund 8,955 00 8,955 00 

Cash at Bank 20,625 00 20,625 00 

Cash in client account §2,000 00 §2,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 191,548 00 

Date 2 af °7]) a 



Ophthalmic Technologies Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 20 August 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 191,548 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Arrears of wages and holiday 18,549 00 

18,549 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 172,999 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
172,999 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 172,999 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 172,999 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 172,999 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade and expense creditors 18,518 00 

Claims for redundancy and notice 145,360 00 

Consultancy fees 58,036 00 

Landlord's claim for arrears of rent 2,811 00 

Opticians' fees 12,907 00 

PAYE and NI .7,500 00 
VAT 16,000 00 

261,132 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (88,133 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (88,133 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 
1,000 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (89,133 00) 

Signature PF) Date 20 / J, /3 

joqye |, ‘peoy 

'S89]-U0-U0}490}g 

‘soopy-97-uo}Ae|Q 
‘preyysy-ul-uoyns 
